UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

In re:

STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Case No. 09-42595 BTR

cOn LON LON Lo LON

Debtor(s)

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT (TFR)
The undersigned trustee hereby makes this Final Report and states as follows:

1. A petition under chapter 7 of the United States Bankruptcy Code was filed on
08/14/2009 . The undersigned trustee was appointed on 08/14/2009 .

2. The trustee faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties enumerated in 11 U.S.C. §704.

3. All scheduled and known assets of the estate have been reduced to cash, released to
the debtor as exempt property pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 522, or have been or will be abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554. An individual estate property record and report showing the
disposition of all property of the estate is attached as Exhibit A.

4. The trustee realized gross receipts of $ 183,362.19

Funds were disbursed in the following amounts:

Payments made under an interim 0.00
disbursement

Administrative expenses 10,633.18
Bank service fees 653.90
Other payments to creditors 5,057.58
Non-estate funds paid to 3 Parties 804.15
Exemptions paid to the debtor 0.00
Other payments to the debtor 0.00
Leaving a balance on hand of! $ 166,213.38

The remaining funds are available for distribution.

1
The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement
will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the
maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. §326(a) on account of the disbursement of the additional interest.
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5. Attached as Exhibit B is a cash receipts and disbursements record for each estate bank
account.

6. The deadline for filing non-governmental claims in this case was 04/26/2010 and the
deadline for filing governmental claims was 07/26/2010 . All claims of each class which will
receive a distribution have been examined and any objections to the allowance of claims have
been resolved. If applicable, a claims analysis, explaining why payment on any claim is not
being made, is attached as Exhibit C.

7. The Trustee’s proposed distribution is attached as Exhibit D.

8. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326(a), the maximum compensation allowable to the trustee is
$ 12,418.11 . To the extent that additional interest is earned before case closing, the maximum
compensation may increase.

The trustee has received $ 0.00 as interim comgensation and now requests a sum of
$ 12,418.11 , for a total compensation of $ 12,418.11 “. In addition, the trustee received
reimbursement for reasonable and necessary expenses in the amount of $ 0.00 , and now requests
reimbursement for expenses of § 5,733.42 , for total expenses of $ 5,733.42 ~.

Pursuant to Fed R Bank P 5009, I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the

foregoing report is true and correct.

Date: 10/01/2013 By:/s/Mark A. Weisbart
Trustee

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act
exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

2
If the estate is administratively insolvent, the dollar amounts reflected in this paragraph may be higher than the amounts listed in the
Trustee’s Proposed Distribution (Exhibit D).
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FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT Page: 1
ASSET CASES Exhibit A
Case No: 09-42595 BTR Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Date Filed () or Converted (c):  08/14/09 ()
341(a) Meeting Date: 09/25/09
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Claims Bar Date: 04/26/10
1 2 3 4 5 6
Estimated Net Value
Petition/ (Value Determined by Trustee, Property Formally Sale/Funds Asset Fully Administered (FA)/
Asset Description Unscheduled Less Liens, Exemptions, Abandoned Received by Gross Value of Remaining Assets
(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property) Values and Other Costs) OA=554(a) Abandon the Estate

1. 4805 S Colony Blvd, The Colony TX 1,530,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA

2. Bank Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 FA

3. Interest in Steve L. Thomas Agency 0.00 0.00 0.00 FA

4. Accounts Receivable 0.00 141,190.85 141,190.85 FA

5. Texas Insurance License 0.00 0.00 0.00 FA

6. Customer List 0.00 0.00 0.00 FA

7.2009 Lexus LX350 0.00 0.00 0.00 FA

8. Office Equipment 0.00 0.00 OA 0.00 FA

located in various storage units

9. Dallas Mavericks Tickets (u) 0.00 5,670.30 5,670.30 FA

10. PBR Tickets (u) 0.00 600.27 600.27 FA

11. Texas Comptroller Refund (u) 0.00 82.81 82.81 FA

12. 401K Account Held with Prosperity Bank (u) 0.00 8,198.35 8,198.35 FA

13. Claim Against Alan Robinson (u) 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 FA

14. Claim Against Khan, Sessums, Finch, Clark et al (u) 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 FA

15.2007 GMC Chevy Silverado (u) 0.00 0.00 OA 0.00 FA

16. Deer Park Storage Unit Contents (u) 0.00 0.00 OA 0.00 FA

INT. Post-Petition Interest Deposits (u) Unknown N/A 119.61 Unknown

Gross Value of Remaining Assets
TOTALS (Excluding Unknown Values) $1,530,000.00 $183,242.58 $183,362.19 $0.00
(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

Major activities affecting case closing which are not reflected above, and matters pending, date of hearing or sale, and other action:
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FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 09-42595 BTR Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES

Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC.

Initial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 12/31/11

Lrorm; UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 4)

Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 12/31/13

Trustee Name:

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c):

341(a) Meeting Date:
Claims Bar Date:

Mark A. Weisbart
08/14/09 (f)
09/25/09
04/26/10

Page: 2

Exhibit A

Ver: 17.03



FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;hﬂ;it B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: First National Bank of Vinita
Account Number / CD #: FAAARXX1198 Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
BALANCE FORWARD 0.00
08/08/12 Trsf In From Union Bank of Californ INITIAL WIRE TRANSFER IN 9999-000 158,033.25 158,033.25
08/22/12 010001 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 69.00 157,964.25
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
09/24/12 010002 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 69.00 157,895.25
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
10/01/12 14 Highpoint Insurance Group Settlement of Lawsuit 1249-000 7,500.00 165,395.25
10/01/12 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 443.77 165,839.02
10/22/12 010003 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 69.00 165,770.02
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
10/31/12 010004 Adair & Myers, PLLC Trustee Attorney Fees & Expenses 4,981.41 160,788.61
Attn: Rafael T. Boza
3120 Southwest Freeway, Suite 320
Houston, TX 77098
Fees 1,500.00 3210-000
Expenses 3,481.41 3220-000
11/06/12 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,132.73 161,921.34
11/27/12 010005 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 69.00 161,852.34
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
12/07/12 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 588.92 162,441.26
12/17/12 010006 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 69.00 162,372.26
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
01/16/13 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 558.10 162,930.36
02/06/13 010007 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 12.32 162,918.04
Page Subtotals 168,256.77 5,338.73
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;hﬂjit B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: First National Bank of Vinita
Account Number / CD #: FAAARXX1198 Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
02/08/13 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 603.93 163,521.97
02/12/13 010008 First Shred LLC Invoice #83241 2690-000 338.00 163,183.97
1420 Valwood Pkwy #204 Shredding of documents in storage facility
Carrollton, TX 75006
03/11/13 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 588.81 163,772.78
03/18/13 010009 Mulloy & Co Accountant Fees and Expenses 2,640.00 161,132.78
530 East Corporate Drive, Suite 100
Lewisville, TX 75057
Fees 2,400.00 3410-000
Expenses 240.00 3420-000
03/19/13 4 Lincoln Financial Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 37.10 161,169.88
04/25/13 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 592.95 161,762.83
05/10/13 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 597.10 162,359.93
06/03/13 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 552.83 162,912.76
06/17/13 4 Hagerty Insurance Agency LLC Accounts Receivable 1121-000 43.50 162,956.26
07/02/13 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 559.88 163,516.14
07/16/13 4 Southern Capital Corporation Sale of OneSource Benefit A/R 1121-000 2,697.24 166,213.38
Page Subtotals 6,273.34 2,978.00
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

Page: 3
ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD Exhibit B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: First National Bank of Vinita
Account Number / CD #: FAAARXX1198 Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
‘I 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
COLUMN TOTALS 174,530.11 8,316.73 166,213.38
Less: Bank Transfers/CD's 158,033.25 0.00
Subtotal 16,496.86 8,316.73
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
Net 16,496.86 8,316.73
Page Subtotals 0.00 0.00
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 7) Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;higit B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
BALANCE FORWARD 0.00
10/13/09 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 864.50 864.50
10/13/09 4 K&K Insurance Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 169.63 1,034.13
10/13/09 4 American Interstate Insurance Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 2.00 1,036.13
10/13/09 4 American Interstate Insurance Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 15.62 1,051.75
10/13/09 4 American Interstate Insurance Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 65.73 1,117.48
10/13/09 4 AIU Holdings Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,149.51 2,266.99
10/13/09 4 The Republic Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 153.00 2,419.99
10/13/09 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 2,564.59 4,984.58
10/13/09 4 Foremost County Mutual Ins Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 26.09 5,010.67
* 10/13/09 4 Economy Paint and Body Accounts Receivable 1121-003 1,037.50 6,048.17
10/13/09 4 Encompass Insurance Accounts Receivable 1121-000 266.60 6,314.77
10/13/09 4 Liberty Mutual Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,650.75 7,965.52
10/13/09 4 FirstComp Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,571.24 9,536.76
10/13/09 4 State Auto Insurance Companies Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,502.05 11,038.81
10/13/09 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 234.64 11,273.45
10/13/09 4 Liberty Mutual Accounts Receivable 1280-002 20.00 11,293.45
10/13/09 4 Liberty Mutual Accounts Receivable 1280-002 366.40 11,659.85
10/13/09 4 Wells Fargo Home Mortgage Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,424.67 13,084.52
* 10/13/09 4 First American Title Company Accounts Receivable 1121-003 1,679.00 14,763.52
10/13/09 4 Lorraine & Associates Accounts Receivable 1121-000 256.00 15,019.52
* 10/13/09 4 AIU Holdings Accounts Receivable 1121-003 376.77 15,396.29
10/13/09 4 The Zenith Accounts Receivable 1121-000 284.30 15,680.59
10/13/09 4 Encompass Insurance Accounts Receivable 1121-000 331.35 16,011.94
10/13/09 4 GeoVera Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 2,823.60 18,835.54
10/13/09 4 Unitrin Accounts Receivable 1121-000 333.19 19,168.73
10/13/09 4 Heath Care Service Corporation Accounts Receivable 1121-000 78.03 19,246.76
10/13/09 4 AIU Holdings Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,184.81 20,431.57
| | |
Page Subtotals 20,431.57 0.00
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;hﬂjit B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
10/13/09 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,051.58 21,483.15
10/13/09 4 Foremost Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 26.11 21,509.26
10/13/09 4 Foremost County Mutual Ins Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 62.94 21,572.20
10/13/09 4 American Interstate Insurance Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 115.24 21,687.44
10/13/09 4 American Interstate Insurance Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 499.36 22,186.80
10/13/09 4 America First Insurance Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,607.25 23,794.05
10/13/09 4 Aditya Varanasi Accounts Receivable 1121-000 120.00 23,914.05
10/13/09 4 Travelers Accounts Receivable 1121-000 245.55 24,159.60
10/13/09 4 Service Lloyds Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 154.44 24,314.04
10/13/09 4 United Heathcare Accounts Receivable 1121-000 482.39 24,796.43
* 10/13/09 4 Heartland Marketing Group Accounts Receivable 1121-003 12.88 24,809.31
10/13/09 4 GeoVera Specialty Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 452.90 25,262.21
10/13/09 4 The Republic Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 324.30 25,586.51
10/13/09 4 ASI Lloyds Accounts Receivable 1121-000 862.65 26,449.16
10/13/09 4 State Auto Insurance Companies Accounts Receivable 1121-000 2,341.90 28,791.06
* 10/13/09 4 Heartland Marketing Group Accounts Receivable 1121-003 100.00 28,891.06
10/16/09 4 United Healthcare Accounts Receivable 1121-000 76.10 28,967.16
10/16/09 4 Combined Group Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 153.28 29,120.44
10/16/09 4 Service Lloyds Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 193.94 29,314.38
10/16/09 4 Heartland Marketing Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 25.76 29,340.14
10/20/09 4 Health Care Service Corporation Accounts Receivable 1121-000 125.53 29,465.67
10/20/09 4 State Auto Insurance Companies Accounts Receivable 1121-000 957.85 30,423.52
10/20/09 4 Unitrin Accounts Receivable 1121-000 120.68 30,544.20
10/20/09 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 47.15 30,591.35
10/20/09 4 Service Lloyds Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 438.72 31,030.07
10/20/09 4 GeoVera Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,229.70 32,259.77
10/20/09 4 National Risk Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 92.80 32,352.57
10/20/09 4 FirstComp Accounts Receivable 1121-000 646.29 32,998.86
| | |
Page Subtotals 12,567.29 0.00
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD Pe]lé‘;;hﬂjit B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
10/20/09 4 Newport Management Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 301.00 33,299.86
10/20/09 4 Frontier General Ins Agency Accounts Receivable 1121-000 94.20 33,394.06
10/20/09 4 GeoVera Specialty Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 596.80 33,990.86
10/20/09 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Inc Accounts Receivable 1121-000 546.14 34,537.00
* 10/26/09 4 Economy Paint and Body Accounts Receivable 1121-003 -1,037.50 33,499.50
Stop Payment Issued By Maker
* 10/26/09 4 First American Title Company Accounts Receivable 1121-003 -1,679.00 31,820.50
Stop Payment Issued By Maker
* 10/26/09 4 AIU Holdings Accounts Receivable 1121-003 -376.77 31,443.73
Stop Payment Issued By Maker
* 10/26/09 4 Heartland Marketing Group Accounts Receivable 1121-003 -12.88 31,430.85
Stop Payment Issued By Maker
* 10/26/09 4 Heartland Marketing Group Accounts Receivable 1121-003 -100.00 31,330.85
Stop Payment Issued By Maker
10/30/09 4 K&K Insurance Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 169.62 31,500.47
10/30/09 4 Hartford Steam Boiler Inspection Accounts Receivable 1121-000 55.20 31,555.67
10/30/09 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 530.59 32,086.26
10/30/09 4 National Risk Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 251.80 32,338.06
10/30/09 4 Safco Insurance Accounts Receivable 1121-000 653.04 32,991.10
10/30/09 4 Consumers County Mutual Accounts Receivable 1121-000 82.44 33,073.54
10/30/09 4 First Comp Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,093.71 34,167.25
10/30/09 4 Aetna Accounts Receivable 1121-000 254.21 34,421.46
10/30/09 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.250 1270-000 3.15 34,424.61
11/05/09 4 Heartland Marketing Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 12.87 34,437.48
11/05/09 4 Appalachian Underwriters Accounts Receivable 1121-000 2,294.60 36,732.08
11/06/09 9 Thomas Haeussler Sale of Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 180.00 36,912.08
11/11/09 4 Health Care Service Corporation Accounts Receivable 1121-000 6,875.53 43,787.61
11/11/09 4 United Healthcare Accounts Receivable 1121-000 85.66 43,873.27
11/11/09 4 Combined Group Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 878.31 44,751.58
Page Subtotals 11,752.72 0.00
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;hﬂ;it B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
11/16/09 4 Travelers Accounts Receivable 1121-000 106.35 44,857.93
11/18/09 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 565.02 45,422.95
11/20/09 9 Adam Michael Mundt Sale of Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 246.00 45,668.95
11/20/09 9 Thomas Haeussler Sale of Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 3,240.00 48,908.95
11/20/09 9 Thomas Haeussler Sale of Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 180.00 49,088.95
11/20/09 10 Alliance Tickets Sale of PBR Tickets 1229-000 600.00 49,688.95
11/23/09 9 StubHub Dallas Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 168.30 49,857.25
11/30/09 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.250 1270-000 8.79 49,866.04
12/04/09 4 GeoVera Specialty Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 129.00 49,995.04
12/04/09 4 CNA Accounts Receivable 1121-000 653.37 50,648.41
12/04/09 4 CNA Accounts Receivable 1121-000 699.90 51,348.31
12/04/09 4 AIU Holdings Accounts Receivable 1121-000 203.49 51,551.80
12/04/09 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 6.32 51,558.12
12/04/09 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,326.35 52,884.47
12/04/09 4 FirstComp Accounts Receivable 1121-000 261.49 53,145.96
12/04/09 4 Merchants Bonding Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 245.00 53,390.96
12/04/09 4 The Republic Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 130.05 53,521.01
12/04/09 4 ASI Accounts Receivable 1121-000 418.20 53,939.21
12/11/09 4 Service Lloyds Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 220.45 54,159.66
12/11/09 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 57.10 54,216.76
12/14/09 4 Orange Coast Title of Texas Accounts Receivable 1121-000 22.00 54,238.76
12/14/09 4 Health Care Service Corporation Accounts Receivable 1121-000 160.63 54,399.39
12/14/09 4 CNA Accounts Receivable 1121-000 2,786.46 57,185.85
12/14/09 4 Unitrin Accounts Receivable 1121-000 28.32 57,214.17
12/14/09 4 Chartis Accounts Receivable 1121-000 725.85 57,940.02
12/14/09 4 American Interstate Insurance Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 677.24 58,617.26
12/14/09 4 American Interstate Insurance Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 156.28 58,773.54
12/14/09 4 American Interstate Insurance Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 95.71 58,869.25
| | |
Page Subtotals 14,117.67 0.00
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD Pe]lz%;hﬂjit B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
12/14/09 4 American Interstate Insurance Accounts Receivable 1121-000 454.85 59,324.10
12/14/09 4 American Interstate Insurance Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,875.25 61,199.35
12/14/09 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 78.12 61,277.47
12/14/09 4 Travelers Accounts Receivable 1121-000 42.45 61,319.92
12/14/09 4 GeoVera Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 490.20 61,810.12
12/17/09 4 Heartland Marketing Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 16.01 61,826.13
12/17/09 4 Service Lloyds Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,366.34 63,192.47
12/21/09 9 StubHub Sale of Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 136.00 63,328.47
12/23/09 9 StubHub Sales of Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 297.50 63,625.97
12/28/09 4 Consumers County Mutual Ins Accounts Receivable 1121-000 0.12 63,626.09
12/31/09 9 StubHub Sale of Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 144.50 63,770.59
12/31/09 INT Union Bank of California INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 1270-000 12.22 63,782.81
01/04/10 9 Mark A. Weisbart Purchase of Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 100.00 63,882.81
01/05/10 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 541.05 64,423.86
01/05/10 4 ASI Accounts Receivable 1121-000 819.45 65,243.31
01/05/10 4 Combined Group Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 734.84 65,978.15
01/05/10 4 Hagerty Insurance Agency Accounts Receivable 1121-000 3.70 65,981.85
01/05/10 4 GeoVera Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 262.50 66,244.35
01/05/10 4 United Healthcare Accounts Receivable 1121-000 84.97 66,329.32
01/05/10 4 Health Care Service Corporation Accounts Receivable 1121-000 78.03 66,407.35
01/05/10 4 Merchants Bonding Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 90.00 66,497.35
01/05/10 4 Selective Insurance Company of America Accounts Receivable 1121-000 72.90 66,570.25
01/05/10 4 Foremost Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 25.18 66,595.43
01/05/10 4 Foremost County Mutual Ins Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 17.74 66,613.17
01/05/10 4 FirstComp Accounts Receivable 1121-000 709.68 67,322.85
01/11/10 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 529.46 67,852.31
01/11/10 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 955.13 68,807.44
* 01/11/10 4 Texas Windstorm Insurance Association Accounts Receivable 1121-003 135.52 68,942.96
| | |
Page Subtotals 10,073.71 0.00
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;-hﬂjit B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
* 01/11/10 4 Texas Windstorm Insurance Association Accounts Receivable 1121-003 141.68 69,084.64
* 01/11/10 4 Texas Windstorm Insurance Association Accounts Receivable 1121-003 135.52 69,220.16
01/13/10 9 StubHub Sale of Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 153.00 69,373.16
01/15/10 11 Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts Refund 1229-000 82.81 69,455.97
* 01/19/10 4 Texas Windstorm Insurance Association Accounts Receivable 1121-003 -135.52 69,320.45
Returned from bank "Refer to Maker"
* 01/19/10 4 Texas Windstorm Insurance Association Accounts Receivable 1121-003 -141.68 69,178.77
Returned from bank "Refer to Maker"
* 01/19/10 4 Texas Windstorm Insurance Association Accounts Receivable 1121-003 -135.52 69,043.25
Returned from bank "Refer to Maker"
01/21/10 4 Hagerty Insurance Agency Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1.20 69,044.45
01/21/10 4 Foremost County Mutual Ins Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 37.87 69,082.32
01/21/10 4 United Healthcare Accounts Receivable 1121-000 84.97 69,167.29
01/21/10 4 The Republic Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 52.82 69,220.11
01/21/10 4 Service Lloyds Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 133.00 69,353.11
01/26/10 4 Lloyds Service Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 70.83 69,423.94
01/26/10 4 Philadelphia Insurance Companies Accounts Receivable 1121-000 261.30 69,685.24
01/26/10 4 First Comp Accounts Receivable 1121-000 666.65 70,351.89
01/26/10 4 Merchants Bonding Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 210.00 70,561.89
* 01/26/10 4 Texas Windstorm Insurance Association Accounts Receivable 1121-003 271.04 70,832.93
* 01/26/10 4 Texas Windstorm Insurance Association Accounts Receivable 1121-003 271.04 71,103.97
01/26/10 4 Merchants Bonding Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 417.75 71,521.72
Deposited in error, check issued to MP Electric, Inc
4/23/10
01/26/10 4 Unitrin Specialty Accounts Receivable 1121-000 7.62 71,529.34
01/26/10 4 American Interstate Insurance Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 144.11 71,673.45
01/26/10 4 American Interstate Insurance Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 33.26 71,706.71
01/29/10 4 Health Care Service Corporation Accounts Receivable 1121-000 163.98 71,870.69
01/29/10 4 GeoVera Specialty Insurance Accounts Receivable 1121-000 83.10 71,953.79
Page Subtotals 3,010.83 0.00
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;hﬂl)Oit B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
01/29/10 4 Chubb Federal Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 787.00 72,740.79
01/29/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.150 1270-000 8.58 72,749.37
* 02/02/10 4 Texas Windstorm Insurance Association Accounts Receivable 1121-003 -271.04 72,478.33
* 02/02/10 4 Texas Windstorm Insurance Association Accounts Receivable 1121-003 -271.04 72,207.29
02/11/10 4 GeoVera Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 637.95 72,845.24
02/15/10 9 StubHub Sale of Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 255.00 73,100.24
02/19/10 4 Unitrin Accounts Receivable 1121-000 130.29 73,230.53
02/19/10 4 American Interstate Insurance Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 337.85 73,568.38
02/19/10 4 American Interstate Insurance Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,464.03 75,032.41
02/19/10 4 Health Care Service Corporation Accounts Receivable 1121-000 81.38 75,113.79
02/19/10 4 Foremost Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 12.99 75,126.78
02/19/10 4 Foremost Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 173.87 75,300.65
02/19/10 4 Heartland Marketing Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 15.55 75,316.20
02/19/10 4 GeoVera Specialty Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 426.80 75,743.00
02/19/10 4 Hagerty Insurance Agency Accounts Receivable 1121-000 37.20 75,780.20
02/22/10 9 StubHub Sale of Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 127.50 75,907.70
02/22/10 4 ASI Accounts Receivable 1121-000 764.25 76,671.95
02/22/10 9 Mark A. Weisbart Sale of Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 60.00 76,731.95
02/24/10 9 StubHub Sale of Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 127.50 76,859.45
02/26/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.150 1270-000 8.37 76,867.82
03/02/10 4 GeoVera Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 499.35 77,367.17
03/02/10 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 495.67 77,862.84
03/02/10 4 FirstComp Accounts Receivable 1121-000 3241 77,895.25
03/02/10 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,626.10 79,521.35
03/02/10 4 Merchants Bonding Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 30.00 79,551.35
03/02/10 4 Lloyds Insurance Service Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 52.96 79,604.31
03/11/10 000101 Securelock at The Colony Storage Fees Unit S699 3992-000 363.80 79,240.51
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
Page Subtotals 7,650.52 363.80
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD Pe]lz%;hﬂl)lit B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
03/15/10 9 StubHub Sale of Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 127.50 79,368.01
03/15/10 4 Unitrin Speciality Accounts Receivable 1121-000 230.42 79,598.43
03/15/10 4 Combined Group Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 77.63 79,676.06
03/15/10 4 Heartland Marketing Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 15.55 79,691.61
03/22/10 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 970.93 80,662.54
03/25/10 4 American Interstate Insurance Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 487.97 81,150.51
03/25/10 4 ASI Accounts Receivable 1121-000 655.20 81,805.71
03/25/10 4 Employers Assurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 438.00 82,243.71
03/25/10 4 FirstComp Accounts Receivable 1121-000 75.02 82,318.73
03/25/10 4 Health Care Service Corporation Accounts Receivable 1121-000 122.68 82,441.41
03/25/10 4 GeoVera Specialty Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 381.20 82,822.61
03/25/10 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 25.18 82,847.79
03/25/10 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 80.67 82,928.46
03/25/10 4 American Interstate Insurance Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 112.61 83,041.07
03/25/10 Transfer from Acct #*******7856 Bank Funds Transfer 9999-000 0.27 83,041.34
03/31/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.150 1270-000 10.79 83,052.13
04/01/10 9 StubHub Sale of Mavericks Tickets 1229-000 127.50 83,179.63
04/01/10 4 FirstComp Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1.04 83,180.67
04/01/10 4 United Healthcare Accounts Receivable 1121-000 84.97 83,265.64
04/01/10 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 564.52 83,830.16
04/12/10 000102 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 75.95 83,754.21
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
04/14/10 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 909.25 84,663.46
04/14/10 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 37.87 84,701.33
04/14/10 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 513.04 85,214.37
04/14/10 4 Unitrin Accounts Receivable 1121-000 16.38 85,230.75
04/16/10 4 Lloyds Service Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 212.67 85,443.42
04/23/10 4 Geovera Specialty Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 562.90 86,006.32
Page Subtotals 6,841.76 75.95
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;hﬂljzit B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
04/23/10 000103 Merchants Bonding Company Refund Funds Deposited 8500-002 417.75 85,588.57
04/23/10 000104 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 65.95 85,522.62
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
04/26/10 4 ASI Accounts Receivable 1121-000 572.25 86,094.87
04/27/10 4 FirstComp Accounts Receivable 1121-000 34.08 86,128.95
04/27/10 4 First American Title Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 350.00 86,478.95
04/27/10 4 Selective Insurance Company of America Accounts Receivable 1121-000 50.10 86,529.05
04/27/10 4 Health Care Service Corporation Accounts Receivable 1121-000 122.68 86,651.73
04/30/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 6.94 86,658.67
05/17/10 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 17.74 86,676.41
05/17/10 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 456.09 87,132.50
05/24/10 000105 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 65.95 87,066.55
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
05/26/10 4 Merchants Bonding Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 75.00 87,141.55
05/26/10 4 ASI Accounts Receivable 1121-000 700.80 87,842.35
05/28/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 6.66 87,849.01
06/03/10 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 915.46 88,764.47
06/03/10 4 Health Care Service Corporation Accounts Receivable 1121-000 163.98 88,928.45
06/03/10 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 204.15 89,132.60
06/09/10 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 73.49 89,206.09
06/09/10 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 15.07 89,221.16
06/09/10 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 486.00 89,707.16
06/11/10 4 American Interstate Insurance Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 115.53 89,822.69
06/11/10 4 Unitrin Accounts Receivable 1121-000 625.79 90,448.48
06/14/10 4 Hagerty Insurance Agency Accounts Receivable 1121-000 43.50 90,491.98
06/14/10 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 302.90 90,794.88
06/14/10 4 GeoVera Accounts Receivable 1121-000 346.20 91,141.08
Page Subtotals 5,684.41 549.65
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;hill;t B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
06/17/10 000106 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 65.95 91,075.13
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
06/18/10 Merchants Bonding Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 30.00 91,105.13
06/24/10 ASI Accounts Receivable 1121-000 487.80 91,592.93
06/24/10 4 National Risk Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 208.30 91,801.23
06/30/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 8.10 91,809.33
07/02/10 4 Health Care Service Corporation Accounts Receivable 1121-000 91.23 91,900.56
07/09/10 4 The Republic Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 248.28 92,148.84
07/09/10 4 Heartland Marketing Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 17.28 92,166.12
07/12/10 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,180.50 93,346.62
07/12/10 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 474.83 93,821.45
07/21/10 000107 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 65.95 93,755.50
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
07/26/10 Foremost Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 37.87 93,793.37
07/26/10 Foremost Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 27.12 93,820.49
07/28/10 4 Merchants Bonding Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 60.00 93,880.49
07/30/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 8.01 93,888.50
08/03/10 4 Southeast Surplus Underwriters Accounts Receivable 1121-000 99.40 93,987.90
08/03/10 4 National Risk Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 128.80 94,116.70
08/05/10 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 493.03 94,609.73
08/16/10 4 The Republic Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 187.20 94,796.93
08/16/10 4 Mercury Insurance Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 224.97 95,021.90
08/16/10 4 Foremost County Mutual Ins Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 11.43 95,033.33
08/16/10 4 Progressive County Mutual Ins Co Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,507.80 96,541.13
08/19/10 4 GeoVera Speciality Insurance Accounts Receivable 1121-000 549.10 97,090.23
08/25/10 000108 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 65.95 97,024.28
4316 Main St
Page Subtotals 6,081.05 197.85
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;hill;t B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
The Colony, TX 75056
08/26/10 000109 Liberty Mutual Insurance Company Refund Funds Erroneously Deposited 8500-002 386.40 96,637.88
Interchange Corporate Center
450 Plymouth Road Suite 400
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462-1644
08/31/10 4 National Risk Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 119.80 96,757.68
08/31/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 8.36 96,766.04
09/09/10 4 ASI Accounts Receivable 1121-000 513.90 97,279.94
09/15/10 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 911.98 98,191.92
09/15/10 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 563.19 98,755.11
09/16/10 4 GeoVera Specialty Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 439.00 99,194.11
09/20/10 4 CNA Accounts Receivable 1121-000 13,954.00 113,148.11
09/21/10 4 ASI Accounts Receivable 1121-000 175.50 113,323.61
09/21/10 4 Unitrin Accounts Receivable 1121-000 12.12 113,335.73
09/21/10 4 United Healthcare Accounts Receivable 1121-000 84.97 113,420.70
09/21/10 000110 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 65.95 113,354.75
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
09/28/10 4 National Risk Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 323.50 113,678.25
09/30/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 8.41 113,686.66
10/05/10 4 Cumby Telephone Cooperative Capital Credit Distribution 1121-000 108.45 113,795.11
10/06/10 4 The Republic Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 149.85 113,944.96
10/06/10 4 ASI Accounts Receivable 1121-000 653.10 114,598.06
10/11/10 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 593.53 115,191.59
10/15/10 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 557.10 115,748.69
10/15/10 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 20.13 115,768.82
10/20/10 4 Pitney Bowes Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,450.28 117,219.10
10/20/10 000111 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 65.95 117,153.15
4316 Main St
Page Subtotals 20,647.17 518.30
Ver: 17.03

LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 18)



FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;hﬂl:it B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
The Colony, TX 75056
10/29/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 9.18 117,162.33
11/02/10 4 GeoVera Speciality Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 418.60 117,580.93
11/08/10 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 24.50 117,605.43
11/23/10 000112 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 65.95 117,539.48
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
11/30/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.050 1270-000 5.47 117,544.95
12/07/10 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 794.35 118,339.30
12/07/10 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 49.88 118,389.18
12/10/10 4 One Source Benefit Solutions, Inc Accounts Receivable 1121-000 471.46 118,860.64
12/10/10 4 One Source Benefit Solutions, Inc Accounts Receivable 1121-000 503.57 119,364.21
12/15/10 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 347.55 119,711.76
12/21/10 000113 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 65.95 119,645.81
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
12/22/10 12 Prosperity Bank Bank Account Balance 1229-000 8,198.35 127,844.16
12/22/10 000114 Kelly Clark 401K Contribution Refund 5400-000 1,903.83 125,940.33
5748 Big River Dr
The Colony, TX 75056
12/22/10 000115 Steven Thomas 401K Contribution Refund 5400-000 789.00 125,151.33
1 Hickory Crossing Ln
Argyle, TX 76226
* 12/22/10 000116 Alan Robinson 401K Contribution Refund 5400-003 2,364.75 122,786.58
* 12/22/10 000116 Alan Robinson 401K Contribution Refund 5400-003 -2,364.75 125,151.33
12/22/10 Transfer to Acct #*******98()3 Bank Funds Transfer 9999-000 2,364.75 122,786.58
12/27/10 4 ASI Accounts Receivable 1121-000 73.80 122,860.38
12/31/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.050 1270-000 5.07 122,865.45
01/05/11 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 489.06 123,354.51
Page Subtotals 11,390.84 5,189.48
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;hﬂlfit B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
01/13/11 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,019.50 124,374.01
01/13/11 4 GeoVera Specialty Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 166.10 124,540.11
01/17/11 4 Travelers Accounts Receivable 1121-000 115.35 124,655.46
01/21/11 000117 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 65.95 124,589.51
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
01/31/11 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.000 1270-000 1.51 124,591.02
02/07/11 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 10.56 124,601.58
02/07/11 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 196.26 124,797.84
02/11/11 4 GeoVera Specialty Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 449.70 125,247.54
02/11/11 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,015.80 126,263.34
02/15/11 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 524.52 126,787.86
02/23/11 000118 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 65.95 126,721.91
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
03/08/11 4 GeoVera Specialty Insurance Accounts Receivable 1121-000 534.20 127,256.11
03/15/11 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 751.10 128,007.21
03/15/11 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 513.87 128,521.08
03/21/11 4 Unitrin Accounts Receivable 1121-000 63.42 128,584.50
03/21/11 000119 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 65.95 128,518.55
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
03/29/11 4 The Republic Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 50.40 128,568.95
04/11/11 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 20.13 128,589.08
04/11/11 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 491.66 129,080.74
04/11/11 4 GeoVera Speciality Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 157.90 129,238.64
04/11/11 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 591.42 129,830.06
04/21/11 000120 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 65.95 129,764.11
4316 Main St
Page Subtotals 6,673.40 263.80
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD Pegihﬂl:it B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
The Colony, TX 75056
05/09/11 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 46.37 129,810.48
05/12/11 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 492.79 130,303.27
05/17/11 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 371.18 130,674.45
05/17/11 4 Mercury Insurance Group Accounts Receivable 1121-000 108.50 130,782.95
05/23/11 000121 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 65.95 130,717.00
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
06/07/11 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 36.44 130,753.44
06/07/11 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 55.75 130,809.19
06/09/11 4 Progressive Accounts Receivable 1121-000 449.23 131,258.42
06/09/11 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 499.36 131,757.78
06/09/11 4 Hagerty Insurance Agency Accounts Receivable 1121-000 43.50 131,801.28
06/16/11 4 GeoVera Specialty Insurance Accounts Receivable 1121-000 224.10 132,025.38
06/22/11 000122 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 67.95 131,957.43
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
07/11/11 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Inc Accounts Receivable 1121-000 475.03 132,432.46
07/13/11 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 20.13 132,452.59
07/13/11 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 176.53 132,629.12
07/19/11 000123 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 67.95 132,561.17
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
08/09/11 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 466.00 133,027.17
08/09/11 4 GeoVera Speciality Insurance Services Accounts Receivable 1121-000 564.90 133,592.07
08/23/11 000124 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 67.95 133,524.12
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
09/09/11 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 26.94 133,551.06
Page Subtotals 4,056.75 269.80
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;hiII)Sit B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
09/20/11 4 GeoVera Accounts Receivable 1121-000 459.10 134,010.16
09/22/11 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 497.37 134,507.53
09/22/11 000125 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 67.95 134,439.58
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
09/26/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE 2600-000 326.95 134,112.63
10/10/11 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 475.49 134,588.12
10/11/11 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 20.13 134,608.25
10/12/11 GeoVera Specialty Insurance Accounts Receivable 1121-000 147.00 134,755.25
10/25/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE 2600-000 326.95 134,428.30
10/26/11 000126 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 67.95 134,360.35
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
11/21/11 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 509.10 134,869.45
11/21/11 000127 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 67.95 134,801.50
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
12/13/11 4 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 26.94 134,828.44
12/20/11 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Inc Accounts Receivable 1121-000 487.59 135,316.03
12/21/11 000128 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 67.95 135,248.08
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
01/23/12 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 425.41 135,673.49
01/23/12 000129 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 67.95 135,605.54
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
02/17/12 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 437.25 136,042.79
02/21/12 000130 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 67.95 135,974.84
4316 Main St
Page Subtotals 3,485.38 1,061.60
Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

Page: 19
ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD Ethlblt B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
The Colony, TX 75056
03/08/12 Foremost Accounts Receivable 1121-000 25.00 135,999.84
03/20/12 One Source Benefit Solution Accounts Receivable 1121-000 482.15 136,481.99
Deposit received by Union Bank 3/21/12 - posting
delayed by bank until 3/29/12 because check was
made payable to "Star Insurance". Kept the original
posting date as 3/21/12 because bank intentionally
delayed the deposit despite numerous conversations
regarding Star Insurance being the same as Steve
Thomas Agency - TMS
03/29/12 000131 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 67.95 136,414.04
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
04/19/12 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 469.72 136,883.76
04/24/12 000132 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 67.95 136,815.81
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
05/21/12 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 486.76 137,302.57
05/21/12 13 Alan Robinson Settlement of Claim - Initial 1249-000 5,000.00 142,302.57
05/21/12 000133 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 67.95 142,234.62
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
06/12/12 13 Alan Robinson Settlement of Claim - Final 1249-000 15,000.00 157,234.62
06/19/12 4 Hagerty Insurance Agency, LLC Accounts Receivable 1121-000 43.50 157,278.12
06/22/12 000134 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 69.00 157,209.12
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
07/02/12 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Accounts Receivable 1121-000 453.51 157,662.63
07/26/12 000135 Securelock at The Colony Storage Unit Expense - Unit S699 3992-000 69.00 157,593.63
Page Subtotals 21,960.64 341.85
Ver: 17.03

LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 23)




FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PE;hﬂz)Oit B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAARXXTTST Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit):  §  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
4316 Main St
The Colony, TX 75056
07/31/12 4 One Source Benefit Solutions Inc Accounts Receivable 1121-000 439.62 158,033.25
08/08/12 Trsf To First National Bank of Vini FINAL TRANSFER 9999-000 158,033.25 0.00
COLUMN TOTALS 166,865.33 166,865.33 0.00
Less: Bank Transfers/CD's 0.27 160,398.00
Subtotal 166,865.06 6,467.33
Less: Payments to Debtors 804.15
Net 166,865.06 5,663.18
Page Subtotals 439.62 158,033.25
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 24) Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;hilz;it B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAARXXTE56 Money Market Account -- Pay Pal Dep
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit):  §  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
BALANCE FORWARD 0.00
11/05/09 10 From PayPal Account From sale of tickets 1229-000 0.08 0.08
Bank Serial #: 0
11/05/09 10 From PayPal Account From sale of tickets 1229-000 0.19 0.27
Bank Serial #: 0
03/25/10 Transfer to Acct #¥******7757 Bank Funds Transfer 9999-000 0.27 0.00
COLUMN TOTALS 0.27 0.27 0.00
Less: Bank Transfers/CD's 0.00 0.27
Subtotal 0.27 0.00
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
Net 0.27 0.00
Page Subtotals 0.27 0.27
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 25) Ver: 17.03
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FORM 2

Page: 22
ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD Ethlblt B
Case No: 09-42595 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAEXX%9803 Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ **#****9(9]
For Period Ending: 10/01/13 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
BALANCE FORWARD 0.00
12/22/10 Transfer from Acct #*******7757 Bank Funds Transfer 9999-000 2,364.75 2,364.75
12/22/10 001001 Alan Robinson 401K Contribution Refund 5400-000 2,364.75 0.00
COLUMN TOTALS 2,364.75 2,364.75 0.00
Less: Bank Transfers/CD's 2,364.75 0.00
Subtotal 0.00 2,364.75
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
Net 0.00 2,364.75
NET ACCOUNT
TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS NET DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE
Checking Account - **¥#****] 198 16,496.86 8,316.73 166,213.38
Checking Account - ***#***x7757 166,865.06 5,663.18 0.00
Money Market Account -- Pay Pal Dep - ********785¢ 0.27 0.00 0.00
Checking Account - ***¥****9g8()3 0.00 2,364.75 0.00
183,362.19 16,344.66 166,213.38
(Excludes Account (Excludes Payments Total Funds
Transfers) To Debtors) On Hand
Page Subtotals 2,364.75 2,364.75
Ver: 17.03
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Page 1

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

EXHIBIT C

Date: October 01, 2013

Case Number:

09-42595

Claim Class Sequence

Debtor Name:  STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC.
Code # Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
MARK A. WEISBART Administrative $64,191.38 $0.00 $64,191.38
001 12770 Coit Road, Suite 541
3110-00 Dallas, TX 75251
Securelock at The Colony Administrative $2,673.77 $2,673.77 $0.00
001 4316 Main St
3992-00 The Colony, TX 75056
Adair & Myers, PLLC Administrative $4,981.41 $4,981.41 $0.00
001 Attn: Rafael T. Boza
3210-00 3120 Southwest Freeway, Suite 320
Houston, TX 77098
First Shred LLC Administrative $338.00 $338.00 $0.00
999 1420 Valwood Pkwy #204
2690-00 Carrollton, TX 75006
Mulloy & Co Administrative $2,640.00 $2,640.00 $0.00
001 530 East Corporate Drive, Suite 100
3410-00 Lewisville, TX 75057
Kelly Clark Priority $1,903.83 $1,903.83 $0.00
040 5748 Big River Dr
5400-00 The Colony, TX 75056
Alan Robinson Priority $2,364.75 $2.364.75 $0.00
040
5400-00
Steven Thomas Priority $789.00 $789.00 $0.00
040 1 Hickory Crossing Ln
5400-00 Argyle, TX 76226
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company Unsecured $386.40 $386.40 $0.00
999
8500-00
000001 Staples, Inc. Unsecured $594.15 $0.00 $594.15
070 Attn: Bryan Mannlein
7100-00 555 W 112th Ave
Northglenn, CO 80234
000002 Great American Insurance Unsecured $24,492.00 $0.00 $24,492.00
070 PO Box 5430
7100-00 Cincinnati, OH 45273
000003 Prosperity Bank Unsecured $142,325.38 $0.00 $142,325.38
070 c/o Jones & Cannon, PC
7100-00 440 North Center

Arlington, TX 76011
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Page 2

EXHIBIT C
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Date: October 01, 2013

Case Number:

09-42595

Claim Class Sequence

Debtor Name:  STEVE THOMAS AGENCY, INC.

Code # Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
000005 First Insurance Funding Unsecured $30,902.21 $0.00 $30,902.21
070 450 Skokie Blvd Ste 1000
7100-00 Northbrook, IL 60062
000006 Fedex Customer Information Service as Unsecured $277.27 $0.00 $277.27
070 Assignee of FedEx Express/FedEx
7100-00 Ground

Attn: Revenue Recovery/Bankruptcy

3965 Airways Blvd. Module G, 3rd

Floor

Memphis, TN 38116
000007 Chubb & Son, Inc. Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
070 c/o Soffer, Rech & Borg, LLP
7100-00 48 Wall Street, 26th Floor

New York, NY 10005
000008 Chubb & Son, Inc. Unsecured $33,728.00 $0.00 $33,728.00
070 c/o Soffer, Rech & Borg, LLP
7100-00 48 Wall Street, 26th Floor

New York, NY 10005
000009 Texas Mutual Insurance Company Unsecured $12,827.24 $0.00 $12,827.24
070 6210 E. Hwy 290
7100-00 Austin, TX 78723
